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District Governor
District Governor
Stephanie
Meyer
Club: Shawnee
Work: 913-298-0074

Cell: 913-626-5916
stephrmeyer@gmail.com
7290 West 133rd Street

Overland Park,  KS 66213

District Executives
District Governor Elect
Jenalea Randall
Topeka South

Cell: 785-213-2515
Jenalea.Randall@icloud.com

District Governor Nominee
Tamara Jo Sevcik
Leavenworth
Work: 913-240-7132
Home:  913-758-1035
Cell: 913-240-7132
bsktlady29@aol.com

Immediate Past District Governor
Vernon Henricks
Manhattan
Work: 785-587-8995
Home:  785-564-2121
Cell: 785-564-2121
vernh@mcfks.org

2nd Past District Governor
Faron Barr
Topeka South
Work: 785-266-8333
Home:  785-231-9921

fbarr@t-mfinancial.com
Treasurer
Karen Linn
Topeka South
Work: 785-234-3427

Cell: 785-230-0725
klinn@btandcocpa.com

Vice Governor
Jason Leib
Lenexa
Work: 913-766-6673
Home:  913-940-1446
Cell: 913-940-2310
jasonl@jasonleib.com

Executive Assistant to Governor
Mandy Sheldon
Gardner

Cell: 913-244-7548
rotary5710exec@gmail.com
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District Directors
Conference Chair
Linda Leeper
Shawnee

Cell: 913-220-4604
lleeper@everestkc.net

Council on Legislation Representative
Vickie Randel
Lawrence

Cell: 785-691-5488
vrandel5710@gmail.com

District Trainer
DeEtte Lombard
Leavenworth
Work: 913-684-3963
Home: 816-858-5759
Cell: 816-805-9136
dlombard@kc.rr.com

District Trainer
Ellen Bogdan
Leavenworth

Home: 913-651-7259
Cell: 913-683-3906
ellenebogdan@gmail.com

Education & Scholarships Chair
Steven Graham
Manhattan
Work: 785-532-6147
Home: 785-537-7385
Cell: 785-532-8120
sgraham@k-state.edu

Endowment & Major Gifts Chair
William Richter
Manhattan

Home: 785-539-6202

wrichter@ksu.edu
End Human Trafficking Chair
Lucy Bloom
Leawood
Work: 8164837101

Cell: 9132037059
lucy@veronicasvoice.org

Finance Committee Chair
Faron Barr
Topeka South
Work: 785-266-8333
Home: 785-231-9921

fbarr@t-mfinancial.com

Foundation Chair
Gary Duggan
Gardner
Work: 9132698950

Cell: 913-269-8950
Duggan.Rotary@gmail.com

Governor's Advisory Committee
Jason Leib
Lenexa
Work: 913-766-6673
Home: 913-940-1446
Cell: 913-940-2310
jasonl@jasonleib.com

Grants Chair
Gregory Shondell
Kansas City, Kansas
Work: 913-321-1764
Home: 913-236-6547
Cell: 913-956-1764
greg@heathwoodoil.com

Grants Stewardship
Karen Davis
Manhattan Konza
Work: 785-587-2425

kld2putt@gmail.com

Historian
John Donovan
Leavenworth
Work: 9133333333

redleg75@protonmail.com

Interact Chair
Michelle Sink
Manhattan Konza
Work: 785-770-2156
Home: 785-770-2156

msink@kansasbigs.org

International Chair
Vernon Henricks
Manhattan
Work: 785-587-8995
Home: 785-564-2121
Cell: 785-564-2121
vernh@mcfks.org
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International Convention Promotion
Stephanie Meyer
Shawnee
Work: 913-298-0074
Home: 913-626-5916
Cell: 913-626-5916
stephrmeyer@gmail.com

Investment Committee
Jason Leib
Lenexa
Work: 913-766-6673
Home: 913-940-1446
Cell: 913-940-2310
jasonl@jasonleib.com

Membership Chair
Chuck Udell
Leawood
Work: 913-908-3672
Home: 913-908-3672
Cell: 913-908-3672
chuckudell@msn.com

Nominating Committee Chair
Vernon Henricks
Manhattan
Work: 785-587-8995
Home: 785-564-2121
Cell: 785-564-2121
vernh@mcfks.org

Paul Harris Society Chair
Carol Wheeler
Rotary Club of Topeka

Cell: 7852245740
punkywheeler@live.com

Polio Eradication Chair
James Arnett
Leawood

Home: 913-338-1731
Cell: 913-200-0514
maajca@gmail.com

Public Relations Chair
David Lewis
Manhattan
Work: 785-313-0781

Cell: 785-313-0781
davelewis@live.com

RYLA Chair
Daisy More
Gardner

Cell: 9133402782
Moreds2021@gmail.com

Technology
Vernon Turner
Manhattan
Work: 785-340-3344
Home: 785-313-0249
Cell: 785-313-0249
vernon.turner@ultra-ice.com

World Peace Programs Chair
Chuck Udell
Leawood
Work: 913-908-3672
Home: 913-908-3672
Cell: 913-908-3672
chuckudell@msn.com

Youth Exchange Officer
Stephen Wheatley
Atchison
Work: 913-367-2269

Cell: 913-426-0576
wheatleydc@sbcglobal.net

Youth Protection Officer
Harold Frye
Overland Park South
Work: 913-344-1220
Home: 913-492-3517
Cell: 913-522-7773
hfrye@bakeru.edu

Area Governors
District Exec
Mandy Sheldon
Gardner

Cell: 913-244-7548
rotary5710exec@gmail.com

Area 1
Richard Randolph
Ambassadors

Home: 9139629927

rrandolphiii@gmail.com

Area 2
James Lowe
Lawrence Jayhawk
Work: 785 856-3020

Cell: 785 840-7872
james@prairielandgroup.com
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Area 3
Stephanie Meyer
Shawnee
Work: 913-298-0074
Home: 913-626-5916
Cell: 913-626-5916
stephrmeyer@gmail.com

Area 4
Harvey Foyle
Emporia

Home: 620-342-1924
Cell: 620-481-0707
harvey.foyle@gmail.com

Area 5
Mark DeGroff
Rotary Club of Topeka
Work: 2151248
Home: 7854781903
Cell: 7852151248
mark.degroff@yahoo.com

Area 6
Theresa Jones
Overland Park South

Cell: 913-302-6141
Theresa_rpt@yahoo.com

Area 7
Chuck Udell
Leawood
Work: 913-908-3672
Home: 913-908-3672
Cell: 913-908-3672
chuckudell@msn.com

Area 9
Elizabeth Stevens
Manhattan

Cell: 785-313-2894
bstevens210@gmail.com

Area 10
Tamara Jo Sevcik
Leavenworth
Work: 913-240-7132
Home: 913-758-1035
Cell: 913-240-7132
bsktlady29@aol.com

Area 11
Lori Murdock
DeSoto Rotary
Work: 913-583-1117
Home: 913-441-6907
Cell: 913-636-2679
lorimurdock@att.net

Area 12
Todd Ackerman
Marysville
Work: 785-562-2343
Home: 785-562-5166
Cell: 785-562-8256
trackerman@bluevalley.net
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